# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2977140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 033442 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SPELLING OF THE FOURTH INVENTOR FROM "SHIN-CHIN LIEN" TO #SHIH-CHIN LIEN#AS REFLECTED IN THE PREVIOUSLY-RECORDED DOCUMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
CHING-LIN CHAN	07/24/2014		
CHEN-YUAN LIN	07/28/2014		
CHENG-CHI LIN	07/25/2014		
SHIH-CHIN LIEN	07/28/2014		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Street Address: NO.16, LI-HSIN RD.	
Internal Address:	SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City: HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14449319

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 678-483-8899 Email: dan.mcclure@mgrlaw.com Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP Address Line 1: 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE Address Line 2: SUITE 150 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251310-2201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 6	
source=00175088#page1.tif	
source=00175088#page2.tif	
source=00172964#page1.tif	
source=00172964#page2.tif	
source=00172615#page1.tif	
source=00172615#page2.tif	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
CHING-LIN CHAN		07/24/2014		
CHING-LIN CHAN CHEN-YUAN LIN		07/28/2014		
CHENG-CHI LIN			07/25/2014	
SHIN-CHIN LIEN			07/28/2014	
Name:		FERNATIONAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:		RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIA	AL PARK	
City:	HSINCHU			
State/Country:	r: TAIWAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type Number				
Property T	ype	Number		
Property T		<b>Number</b> 49319		
	er: 144			
Application Numbe	er: 144	49319		
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone:	27: 144 CE DATA (404)521-4 678-483-8	49319 1286 899		
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (404)521 678-483-8 dan.mcclu	49319	ng a fax number, if	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be suprovided; if that is unsucce	CE DATA (404)521 678-483-8 dan.mcclu ent to the e-mail addre essful, it will be sent to	49319 1286 899 re@mgrlaw.com <i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin</i> <i>ia US Mail.</i>	ng a fax number, if	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be su provided; if that is unsucc Correspondent Name:	CE DATA (404)521 678-483-8 dan.mcclu ent to the e-mail addr essful, it will be sent w MCCLUR	49319 1286 899 re@mqrlaw.com <i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin</i> <i>ia US Mail.</i> E, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP	ng a fax number, if	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be suprovided; if that is unsucce	CE DATA (404)521 678-483-8 dan.mcclu ent to the e-mail addr essful, it will be sent w MCCLUR	49319 <sup>1286</sup> <sup>899</sup> <sup>re</sup> @mqrlaw.com <i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin</i> <i>ia US Mail.</i> <sup>E,</sup> QUALEY & RODACK, LLP RSTATE NORTH CIRCLE	ng a fax number, if	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be suprovided; if that is unsucc</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	CE DATA (404)521 678-483-8 dan.mcclu ent to the e-mail addra essful, it will be sent to MCCLURI 3100 INTE SUITE 15	49319 <sup>1286</sup> <sup>899</sup> <sup>re</sup> @mqrlaw.com <i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin</i> <i>ia US Mail.</i> <sup>E,</sup> QUALEY & RODACK, LLP RSTATE NORTH CIRCLE	ng a fax number, if	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be st provided; if that is unsucc Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (404)521 678-483-8 dan.mcclu ent to the e-mail addre essful, it will be sent to MCCLURI 3100 INTE SUITE 150 ATLANTA	49319 <sup>1286</sup> <sup>899</sup> re@mqrlaw.com <i>ses first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin</i> <i>ia US Mail.</i> E, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP SRSTATE NORTH CIRCLE )	ng a fax number, if	

file:///S:/Data/wdox/Client/251310/2201/PTOPROS/00172743.HTMREEL: 033511 FRAME:194444

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DE SUBMITTER: DANIEL R. MCCLURE	
Signature: /Daniel R. McClure/		
Date: 08/01/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2 source=00172615#page1.tif source=00172615#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT2964350   Receipt Date: 08/01/2014		

CLCHANG R0510 2010/07/24 11:07:95

ъŠ

 $\hat{x}^{-}$ 

Attorney Reference:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Ching-Lin Chan, Chen-Yuan Lin, Cheng-Chi Lin and Shih-Chin Lien , hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

SEMICONDUCTOR STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR FORMING THE SAME

[X] said application being attached hereto;

[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tradamark Office on

as Application Serial No.	and	was	amended
on(if applicable);			
[] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on			

Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS <u>MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, relasues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

MoClure, Qualey & Rodack, LLP. 旺宏編號 P1000174 || 三梁編號 US06297PA-DA ł

CLACHANG ROBIO 2014/07/24 11:07:05

### ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR): Signature: Ching - Line Ching Legal Name: Ching-Lin Chan

Date: 2014, 1, 14

ASSIGNOR (SECOND INVENTOR):

Signature: C.A.	Junder Haller
Legal Name: Chen-Yuar	(Lin
Date: 20/4, 2, 2	>

ASSIGNOR (THIRD INVENTOR): Signature: <u>Clang-Chi Lin</u> Legai Name: <u>Cheng-Chi Lin</u> Date: <u>2914,7,75</u>

ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR) Signature: Shih-Chin Lin

Legai Name: <u>Shih-Chin Uen</u> Date: <u>>014-/7/28</u>

McClure, Ousley & Rodack, LLP. 旺宏編號 P1000174 || 三流鏡鏡 US08297PA - PA

**RECORDED: 08/12/2014**